

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

DAIMLERCHRYSLER AG,

Petitioner,

v.

BARBARA BAUMAN, ET AL.,

Respondents.

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

As Required by Rule 33.1(h)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
INTERESTS OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
INTRODUCTION	2
FACTUAL AND PROCEDURAL BACKGROUND	5
POINT I	
THE NINTH CIRCUIT’S DECISION UNDERMINES THE LIMITATIONS WHICH DUE PROCESS PLACES ON A COURT’S EXERCISE OF “GENERAL” PERSONAL JURISDICTION	5
A. The Decision Abrogates the Due Process Mandate That the Required Minimum Contacts with the Forum State Must Be Assessed for Each Defendant Individually	5
B. The Ninth Circuit’s Decision Ignores Precedent from this Court Mandating Recognition of and Respect for the Distinction Between Separate Corporate Entities	8

C. The Ninth Circuit’s Assertion of General Jurisdiction on an Implied Agency Theory Effectively Has no Limitations 12

D. The Ninth Circuit’s Assertion of General Jurisdiction Based on an Implied Agency Theory Has No Foundation in the Traditional Law of Agency..... 16

POINT II

IF NOT CORRECTED, THE NINTH CIRCUIT’S DECISION WOULD RENDER ANY MANUFACTURER OF ANY PRODUCT SUBJECT TO SUIT IN ANY JURISDICTION IN THE U.S., REGARDLESS OF WHERE THE CLAIM AROSE 22

POINT III

THE NINTH CIRCUIT’S ILL-ADVISED DECISION, IF UNCORRECTED BY THIS COURT, WILL HAVE UNDESIRABLE INTERNATIONAL REPERCUSSIONS 30

CONCLUSION..... 36

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
<u>Cases</u>	
<i>Asahi Metal Indus. Co. v. Superior Court</i> , 480 U.S. 102 (1987).....	22, 34
<i>Bauman v. DaimlerChrysler Corp.</i> , 579 F.3d 1088 (9 th Cir. 2009) (withdrawn opinion).....	17
<i>Burger King Corp. v. Rudzewicz</i> , 471 U.S. 462 (1985).....	6, 7
<i>Burnham v. Superior Court of California</i> , 495 U.S. 604 (1990).....	7
<i>Cannon Mfg. Co. v. Cudahy Packing Co.</i> , 267 U.S. 333 (1925).....	9, 10, 14, 15, 17
<i>Commissioner v. Bollinger</i> , 485 U.S. 340 (1988).....	17
<i>Doe v. Unocal Corp.</i> , 248 F.3d 915 (9 th Cir. 2001).....	19
<i>Goodyear Dunlop Tires Operations, S.A. v. Brown</i> , __U.S. __, 131 S.Ct. 2846, 180 L.Ed.2d 796 (2011).....	3, 7, 9, 15, 35
<i>Gorenstein Enterprises, Inc. v. Quality Care-USA, Inc.</i> , 874 F.2d 431 (7 th Cir. 1989).....	21

<i>Helicopteros Nacionales de Colombia, S.A. v. Hall</i> , 466 U.S. 408 (1984)	6, 7, 8, 19
<i>Hilton v. Guyot</i> , 159 U.S. 113 (1895).....	30
<i>International Shoe Co. v. Washington</i> , 326 U.S. 310 (1945).....	6, 22
<i>J. McIntyre Mach., Ltd. v. Nicastro</i> , __U.S. __, 131 S.Ct. 2780, 180 L.Ed.2d 765 (2011).....	24
<i>Janus Capital Group, Inc. v. First Derivative Traders</i> , __U.S.__ , 131 S.Ct. 2296, 180 L.Ed.2d 166 (2011).....	9
<i>Keeton v. Hustler Magazine, Inc.</i> , 465 U.S. 770 (1984).....	8, 11, 12
<i>Kramer Motors, Inc. v. British Leyland, Ltd.</i> , 628 F.2d 1175 (9 th Cir. 1980).....	19
<i>McCulloch v. Sociedad Nacional de Marineros de Honduras</i> , 372 U.S. 10 (1963)	32
<i>Michelin Tire Corp. v. Wages</i> , 423 U.S. 276 (1976).....	35
<i>Perkins v. Benguet Consol. Mining Co.</i> , 342 U.S. 437 (1952).....	7, 19
<i>Phila. & Reading Ry. v. McKibbin</i> , 243 U.S. 264 (1917).....	11

<i>Purdue Research Found. v. Sanofi-Synthelabo,</i> S.A., 338 F.3d 773 (7 th Cir. 2003).....	3, 15
<i>Rush v. Savchuk,</i> 444 U.S. 320 (1980).....	8
<i>United States v. Bestfoods,</i> 524 U.S. 51 (1998).....	9, 12
<i>United States v. First Nat'l Bank,</i> 379 U.S. 378 (1965).....	34
<i>United States v. Gen. Elec. Co.,</i> 272 U.S. 476 (1926).....	17
<i>World-Wide Volkswagen Corp. v. Woodson,</i> 444 U.S. 286 (1980).....	22

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Gary B. Born, <i>Reflections on Judicial Jurisdiction in International Cases</i> , 17 Ga. J. Int'l & Comp. L. 1 (1987)	33
1 W.M. Garner, <i>Franchise and Distribution Law and Practice</i> (2012).....	16
3 J. Thomas McCarthy, <i>McCarthy On Trademarks And Unfair Competition</i> (4 th ed. 2011).....	20
Organization for International Investment, <i>Insourcing Facts</i> , available at http://www.ofii.org/resources/insourcing- facts.html	

(last visited June 11, 2013)	24-25
Organization for International Investment, <i>The Insourcing Survey: A CEO-Level Survey of U.S. Subsidiaries of Foreign Companies</i> (2008).....	29
Restatement (Third) of Agency (2006)	18
United States Department of Commerce, <i>The U.S. Litigation Environment and Foreign Direct Investment – Supporting U.S. Competitiveness by Reducing Legal Costs and Uncertainty</i> (2008).....	25
